

Curtiss-Wright to Present at Aerospace & Defense Conference Hosted by Aviation Week and CSFB



ROSELAND, N.J., Dec. 2 /PRNewswire-FirstCall/ -- Curtiss-Wright Corporation (NYSE: CW) management will speak at the Aerospace & Defense Finance Conference hosted by Aviation Week and Credit Suisse First Boston. The presentation will be in New York City on Tuesday, December 6, 2005, at 2:20 pm EDT. Martin R. Benante, Chairman and CEO, and Glenn E. Tynan, Vice President -- Finance and CFO, will present.

A simultaneous webcast and presentation slides will be available through a link on the company's website www.curtisswright.com. A replay will be available for approximately 30 days on the company's website shortly after completion of the presentation.

About Curtiss-Wright

Curtiss-Wright Corporation is a diversified company headquartered in Roseland, New Jersey. The company designs, manufactures and overhauls products for motion control and flow control applications, and provides metal treatment services. The firm employs approximately 5,900 people. More information on Curtiss-Wright can be found on the Internet at www.curtisswright.com.

SOURCE Curtiss-Wright Corporation CONTACT: Alexandra M. Deignan for Curtiss-Wright Corporation, +1-973-597-4734